RESOLUTION No.

222358

(R-79-993)

Adopted on DEC 1 1 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

- 1. That the bid of \$54,579.26 by RICK'S EXCAVATING, INC., a corporation for the EXTENSION OF STORM DRAIN SOUTH OF DAKRIDGE ROAD BETWEEN STRATUS COURT AND CIBOLA ROAD (STORM DAMAGE REPAIR) in the City of San Diego, California, is hereby accepted; and the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a contract therefor in accordance with the form on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document No. 764590.
- 2. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer \$70,500.00 from the Disaster Assistance Fund 39024 to CIP 11-171.
- 3. That the City Auditor and Comptroller is hereby authorized to add CIP No. 11-171 (EXTENSION OF STORM DRAIN SOUTH OF OAKRIDGE ROAD BETWEEN STRATUS COURT AND CIBOLA ROAD (STORM DAMAGE REPAIR) to the FY 1979 Capital Improvements Program).
- 4. That the expenditure of \$70,500.00 is hereby authorized out of the Disaster Assistance Fund39024 of the City of San Diego solely and exclusively for providing funds for said project and related costs.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By Make Deputy

Or. Dept: Purchasing/dg Bid No. 1713

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

	I	ΗE	REBY	CEI	RTIFY	that	the	money	requ	iired	for	the a	allotm	ent	of funds	for t	he pu	rpose	set
forth	in	the	forego	oing	resolu	ition	is	availabl	le in	the	Tre	asur	y, or	is	anticipat	ed to	com	e into	the
Treas	ury	, an	d is o	therv	ise u	nallo	ted	•											

Amount \$ 70,500.00	Fund 39024 Fd Disaster Assistance
Purpose <u>Authorizing the transfer of funds</u> Authorizing the addition of CIP 1	
	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
DateNobember 27 , 19 78	Ву
original to Jim	Foley 8/27/79
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCU	JMBERED BALANCE AM TOLLY
I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness an agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution of the provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego with the requirements of the Charter of the City of appropriated for the purpose of said contract, that sufficontract are actually in the Treasury, or are anticipate the appropriation from which the same are to be drawn, Treasury, together with the moneys anticipated to coappropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.	c, can be incurred without the violation of any conformity sand I do hereby further certify, in conformity San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been cicient moneys to meet the obligations of said ed to come into the Treasury, to the credit of and that the said moneys now actually in the
Not to exceed \$ 54,579.26	
DatedNotember 27_, 1978	Auditor and Comptroller of The City of San Diego, Calif.
Fund 39024 Prog./Elem. 5730 Object 3275	•
Purpose Extension of Storm Drain South of Oak	
Vendor RICK'S EXCAVATING, INC.	

CERTIFICATE NO 222358

79327

DEC 11 1978 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on by the following vote: Excused Councilmen Yeas Nays Absent Bill Mitchell Maureen F. O'Connor Bill Lowery Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Tom Gade Larry Stirling JEXENTEN Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson AUTHENTICATED BY: PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. (Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 22235

Adopted ..

DEC 11 1978

RECEIVED CITY CLERK'S UFFICE

1970 NOV 30 AN 11: 06 75 1 1 1 1 1

SAN DIEGO, CALIF.

1758-A